Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 443 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino and Conover

APPROVING TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR SUNY ADIRONDACK AND PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC HEARING

WHEREAS, the Trustees of SUNY Adirondack have presented to the Board of Supervisors a tentative operating budget for the college fiscal year from September 1, 2012 to August 31, 2013, in the gross amount of Twenty-Six Million Four Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Dollars (\$26,428,260), which, if adopted by the Board of Supervisors, would require the sum of One Million Eight Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars (\$1,844,538) as that portion to be raised by taxation in the County of Warren for the year 2012-2013 for the operational costs to pay Warren County's share as one of the sponsors of SUNY Adirondack, and

WHEREAS, the Community College Committee has explained the details of the tentative operating budget to the Finance Committee, and both recommend that such tentative budget be approved and a public hearing be held thereon, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the tentative budget of SUNY Adirondack for fiscal year September 1, 2012 to August 31, 2013, as prepared and submitted by the Trustees, be, and the same hereby is, approved, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing on said tentative operating budget of SUNY Adirondack at the Board Room in the Warren County Municipal Center on the 17th day of August, 2012, at 10:00 a.m., at which time and place all persons interested in said tentative SUNY Adirondack budget will be heard, and that the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to give due public notice of such hearing as required by law.